
0433

County of Santa Cruz
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN  STREET,  ROOM  410, SANTA CRUZ,  CA 95060
(631) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

THOMAS  L. BOLICH
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: JANUARY 9,200O

December 27, 2000

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz,  California 95060

SUBJECT: NORTH RODEO GULCH STORM DAMAGE REPAIR PROJECT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1

Members of the Board:

During work on the subect  project, it became apparent at damage site P.M. 1 .OO that
further erosion had occurred since the original estimate was approved by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA). This erosion resulted in the need for additional rock slope
protection. The additional rock slope protection is completed and the lane has been reconstructed.

Due to the immediate need for additional rock slope protection to continue
re-establishing the roadway, the subject change order was processed and presented to the County
Administrative Offrce for approval. As required by the County’s change order policy, Public Works
is now presenting to your Board a copy of Contract Change Order No. 1 in the amount of
$24,928.3  0 for ratification.

Sufficient funding is available in the project budget to cover this change order. A
request will be made to FEMA to recover these additional funds.



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page -2-

0434

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors rati@ Contract Change
Order Number 1 in the amount of $24, 928.30.

Yours truly,

THOMAS L. BOLICH
e* Director of Public Works

DJH:mg

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Public Works
J.C. Randolph, Inc.

52
RGM



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
0 4 3 5

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Supervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

AudiTor-Controller

S DEPARTMENT
(Dept.)

(Signature) 12’J” ( D a t e )
// L-’ I I \

The Boar4 of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attacheuagreement and author‘ e the execution of the same.d

1.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Said ogreement is between theCOUJWY OF SANTA CRUZ (Agency)
.J&RANDOLPEJ,  INC.

and-U)97 P-Z APTv!q (Name & Address)

The agreement will provide FOR THE REPAIR OF STORM DAMAGE ON RODEO GULCH ROAD BETWJitEN J!lP 0.17 AND

The ogreement is neede#ECAUSE THE WORK CAN BE HANDLED MOST EXPEDITIOUSLY BY CONTRACT.

Period of the agreement is froRoARD  AppRoyti

INCREASED
mm cost is $24,928-30

to JUNE 30, 2001

(Fixed amount; Monthly rate; No! to exceed)

Appropriations are budgeted in ( S u b o b j e c t )

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74 -

.-___

DIiECTOR OF PUBLIfWORKS
Pro osai reviewed and a proved. It is recommended that the Board of Super& sors approve the ogreement and authorize the

to execute the same on behalf of tKW-JC  WORKS DEPmTW?!?

(Agency). County Administrative Officer

Remarks:

Agreemcmt  approved as to form. Date

Distribution:
Bd. cf Supv.  - White
Audi-or-Controller - Blue
County Counsel - Green l

Co. Irdmin.  Officer - Canary
Audi-or-Controller - Pink
Originating  Dept. - Goldenrod

*To 3rig. D e p t .  i f  reiected.

ADM - 29 (6195)

State of Ca!ifornia )
County of Santa Cruz

ss
)

I ex-officio  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the Coun of a Cruz,
State of California,  do hereby certify that the foregomg  request for approval of agreemen sav e d  b y
said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer by an order d&y entered

in the minutes of said Board on County Admlmstrative Officer

1 9 - - - B y - - - . - . - - - Deputy Clerk



.d--=-- COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

C O N T R A C T C H A N G E O R D E R N O .  ”i
0 4 3 6

REV. NO. SUPPL. NO.
NORTH RODEO GULCH STORM DAMAGE REPLACEMENT

CONTRACT P.M. 0.17 TO 4.80 SHEET1 0Fe.i-u SHEETS

PUBLIC WORKS JOB NO. 70308 fYl~ rd. CONTRACT NO. COO2247

E

KLEkmg

To J.C. RANDOLPH, INC. Contractor
You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not
included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Board of Supervisors.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price
and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance
will be made for idle time.
Change requested by RESIDENT ENGINEER
The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer’s Estimate.

ESTIMATE OF EXTRA WORK AT CONTRACT UNIT PRICES:

_. INCREASE LINE ITEM NO. 3, l/4 TONN ROCK BY 100 METRIC TONN X $100.00 = $10,000.00

10. INCREASE LINE ITEM NO. 4, l/2 TONN ROCK BY 135 METRIC TONN X $110.58 = $14,928.30

$24,928.30

Estimated Cost Decrease $ - or increase  @4dI!2823Q_
By reason of this order the time of
completion will be adjusted as follows: 4 my25 _-

&sl- m

CONSTRUCTION

Submitted by:

Approval Recommended:

Approved: Board of Supervisors by

ENGINEER Date /a - 6-- 0~
DIRECTOR OF
PUBLIC WORKS D a t e  I2 w6 --Ot3

Date m- c o - -

-
We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed, and hereby agree. If this proposal is approved, that we
will provide all equipment,furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above
specified, and will acce ayment therefor  the prices shown above.

C o n t r a c t o r  _ _ _

CLERK OF THE BOARD CONTRACTOR
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER RESIDENT ENGINEER

FISCAL OFFICER
PROJECT FILE


